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LOK SABHA
UNSTARREDQUESTIONNO: 1813
TOBE ANSWEREDON THE 27t JULY,2018/SHRAVANA)5, 1940 (SAKA)

QUESTION
SASHAKTPLAN

1813: SHRIMATI POONAMBENMAADAM:
SHRIMATI VASANTHM.:
DR THOKCHOMMEINYA:

Willthe Ministerof FINANCEDbe pleased to state:

(2) whetherthe Governmenthas accepted the recommendationsof Sunil Mehta Committeerepor and announced a banks-led five pronged, comprehensive plan Sashakt for the resolution of stressed assets/INon PerformingAssets withPublicSector Banksand if so, the detailsthereof;

(b) whether the Government is likely to implement all the recommendations made by the Committeeto deal with bad loans and if so, the details thereof and the timelineto implemen thereon;

(c) whetherthe said plan includescreationof one or more widelyheld asset managementcompanie:
for loans above Rs. 500 crore,if so, the detailsthereof;

(d) whether the plan does not involve regulatory forbearance or an immediate Governmen involvementjf so, the detailsthereof;and

(¢) theextentto whichthisplanis likely tampactthe irregularitiesn the bankingsector favourably

ANSWER
To be answered by
THE MINISTEROF STATEIN THE MINISTRYOF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIVPRATAPSHUKILA)

(a) to (e): As per bank inputs,banks had set up a committeeon resolutionof stressed assets, whicl has given its reportsuggestinga five-pronged approachfor stressed assets resolutionby the banking industry in the areas of SME resolution, bank-led resolution, AMC/AIF-led resolution (whict envisages setting up of an asset managementcompany for takingover from banks stressed assets with exposures above Rs. 500 crore, attracting institutionalfunding in stressed assets througl

Alternativelnvestment Funds (AIFs), and conductingoperationalturnaroundthereof for creating value), resolutionthroughthe Insolvencyand BankruptcyCode,and an asset tradingplatform.Banks have initiatedsteps for takingforwardthe suggestionswithdue approvalsfor addressingthe stressed asset situation.

As per bank inputs, the five approaches do not envisage immediate Governmentinvolvement.As regards regulatorydispensation,as per bankinputs,the reportproposes seekingexemptionstrom the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) to allow AIF to hold more than 51% in listec securitiesand from makingan open offer under SEBI’s TakeoverCode, and a special dispensatior from the Reserve Bank of India for providingrisk weightagebased on creditratingof bonds held by ATF issued by a creditratingagency.

